• Managed Enrolled Courses: Enrollment is limited to a time period, 
for example first 3 days. 

Positive Attendance or Alternative Accounting Method can be used 
for either enrollment structure

NONCREDIT FACULTY LOAD

EDUCATION CODE SECTION 22100-22177 
Eight hundred seventy-five (875) instructional hours per school year for all 
instructors employed in adult education programs. If an instructor receives 
compensation for office hours pursuant to Article 10 (commencing with 
Section 87880) of Chapter 3 of Part 51 of Division 7 of Title 3, the minimum